
BUCKEYE NGL PIPE LINES LLC
LOCAL  AND JOINT TARIFF

Mid-America Pipeline Company, LLC

NATURAL GAS LIQUIDS

Governed by the Rules and Regulations published in
Buckeye NGL Pipe Lines LLC's Tariff FERC No. 2, 

supplements thereto and reissues thereof.

This tariff brings forward unchanged the rates
from BP Pipelines (North America) Inc. FERC Nos. 202 and 207

as per the adoption notice in Buckeye NGL Pipe Lines LLC FERC No. 1.
As noted above, this tariff is governed by the rules contained in FERC No. 2
which simultaneously brings forward the rules from the predecessor tariffs.

Issued on less than 1 days notice under authority of 18 CFR 341.14.  This tariff publication
is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30 day review.

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by: Compiled by:
WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR. STEPHEN R. MILBOURNE

President, Buckeye NGL Pipe Lines LLC
Buckeye NGL Pipe Lines LLC 5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500

5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500 100 Matsonford Road
100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA  19087

Radnor, PA  19087 (610) 254-4632
smilbourne@buckeye.com

In Conjunction With

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2006 EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 1, 2006

FERC No. 3
(Cancels  in part FERC Nos. 202* and 207*)

*BP Pipelines (North America) Inc. series

Applying On The Transportation Of



TABLE OF RATES
Rates in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

FROM: (Origin)
COLORADO

KANORADO
JCT.

WATTENBERG 
STATION

TO: County  Kit Carson  Adams 

(Destinations) Code  KO  WY 

KANSAS

BUSHTON Rice BK 110.22 138.76

CONWAY McPherson - 113.92 146.74

Notes:

Explanation of Reference Marks:
Unchanged Rate
Change in Wording Only
New

(1)

(1) When gathering service is performed into Wattenberg Station, the through rate to destination will 
be made by adding to the rates named in these columns the following charges: 
(a) Third Creek Gathering 9.16¢ 
(b) Spindle Gathering 13.26¢ 
(c) Lochbuie Gathering 6.03¢ 
(d) Fort Lupton Gathering 14.13¢** 
  ** Based on a 3000 barrel per day minimum - otherwise the rate is 17.78¢/bbl 
(e) Brighton Gathering - 15.68¢. 

(2) ROUTE: -  Buckeye NGL Pipe Lines LLC to Bushton, Kansas; 
  Mid-America Pipeline Company, LLC to destination. 

(2)

  Unchanged Rate:
All rates on this page
are unchanged unless
otherwise indicated.

FERC Tariff No. 3 Buckeye NGL Pipe Lines LLC Page 2


